irrespective of the contents of the form of bail bonds in chapter XXXIII of CrPC, 1973.

9. The petitioners shall be released on bail in the FIR mentioned above, subject to
furnishing a personal bond of Rs. Ten thousand (INR 10,000/-), and

shall furnish one surety of Rs. Twenty-five thousand (INR 25,000/-), to the
satisfaction of the Special Judge/Judicial Magistrate having the jurisdiction

over the Police Station conducting the investigation, and in case of non-availability,
any Ilaqa Magistrate.Before accepting the sureties, the concerned

Court must satisfy that in case the petitioners-accused fail to appear in Court, then